
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3888
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
NON METRO AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of non-metro airport development projects that are in hand of Airports Authority of India;

(b) the estimated cost of these projects, project-wise;

(c) whether the Airports Authority of India has plans to build an airport in Sri Lanka; and

(d) if so, the details of the project including the cost structure and time stipulated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) & (b) The non-metro airport development projects which are in hand of Airports Authority of India (AAI) along with the estimated cost of these projects are as per Annexure I.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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